RESOLUTION 2024-34

2025 MONROE COUNTY GOVERNMENT HOLIDAYS

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate Holidays for county employees; and
IT 1S THEREFORE RESOLVED AND ESTABLISHED that the scheduled Holidays for Monroe County
Government in the year 2025 are as follows:

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025
Friday, April 18, 2025

Monday, May 26, 2025
Thursday, June 19, 2025

Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025
Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Thursday, December 25, 2025
Friday, December 26, 2025
Wednesday, December 31, 2025

Employee Choice

Because there are no elections in 2025, all Monroe County Government Employees will receive one floating holiday, to be used

New Year's Day

MLK Day

Spring Holiday
Memorial Day
Juneteenth
Independence Day
Labor Day

Veteran's Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day After Thanksgiving
Day Before Christmas Day
Christmas Day

Day After Christmas
New Year's Eve

Floating Holiday

upon approval of their immediate supervisor. The floating holidays must be used by December 31, 2025.
* New employees hired after November 2, 2025 will not receive a floating holiday.

Thursday, January 1, 2026

New Year's Day

DATED THIS TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-FOUR

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
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Penny @ithens, Vice- Pre3|dent
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Attest: Brianne Gregory, Monroe County Auditor



